
BERKS COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP - BOYS

Kutztown, PA

Oct. 14, 2025

Results by runhigh.com

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                                   Last updated Oct. 14, 2025 4:48 PM
                                         1.5M    
PLACE        TEAM            POINTS  PLACE POINTS  AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Governor Mifflin 03         63     1     70      17:21    1:58
  2 Twin Valley 03              73     2     79      17:35    0:40
  3 Exeter Township 03          93     3     90      17:46    2:04
  4 Wilson 03                  100     4    100      17:55    1:32
  5 Conrad Weiser 03           109     5    107      17:57    1:42
  6 Wyomissing Area 03         208     6    220      19:03    3:36
  7 Daniel Boone Area          238     7    236      19:21    3:45
  8 Schuylkill Valley 03       239     9    252      19:20    2:16
  9 Reading 03                 256    10    254      19:31    2:48
 10 Oley Valley 03             270    11    291      19:43    5:58
 11 Berks Catholic 03          274     8    251      19:45    1:53
 12 Muhlenberg 03              295    12    292      19:58    2:20
 13 Hamburg Area               316    13    311      20:14    1:14
 14 Kutztown Area 03           356    14    359      21:11    5:52
 15 Fleetwood Area             439    15    442      21:57    2:22

Incomplete Teams: Tulpehocken 03

Dual Meet Scores

Governor Mifflin 03    14 wins
Twin Valley 03         13 wins
Exeter Township 03     12 wins
Wilson 03              11 wins
Conrad Weiser 03       10 wins
Wyomissing Area 03     9 wins
Schuylkill Valley 03   7 wins
Daniel Boone Area      6 wins
Reading 03             6 wins
Berks Catholic 03      6 wins
Muhlenberg 03          4 wins
Oley Valley 03         3 wins
Hamburg Area           3 wins
Kutztown Area 03       1 wins
Fleetwood Area         0 wins
Individuals
                                              POINTS AT SPLIT
  ID#  POINTS        FINISHER          TIME       1.5M    

1. Governor Mifflin 03
  100     2  Seth Toal, 12              16:21    5:16     3      
  101     4  Sam Ulrich, 11             16:49    5:25     4      
  102     9  Vincent Gregro, 12         17:06    5:31     9      
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  103    22  Jaycob Harle, 12           18:07    5:50     23     
  105    26  Nathan Buchter, 11         18:18    5:54     31     
  104    48  Jayden Vasquez, 11         19:16    6:13     32     
  106    53  Levi Oxenreider, 9         19:39    6:20     54     
Total Time = 1:26:41     Total Places = 63

2. Twin Valley 03
  233    11  Andrew Servis, 10          17:15    5:34     11     
  235    13  Timothy Shannon, 10        17:32    5:39     14     
  234    15  Luke D'Amico, 9            17:37    5:41     15     
  236    16  Evan Rementer, 9           17:37    5:41     19     
  238    18  Damon Mohn, 10             17:54    5:46     20     
  237    38  Ben Seel, 9                18:46    6:03     24     
  240    44  Jake Bell, 10              18:54    6:06     44     
Total Time = 1:27:55     Total Places = 73

3. Exeter Township 03
   65     3  Chase Choudhry, 12         16:41    5:23     2      
   66    10  Colton Von Stetten, 10     17:11    5:32     10     
   69    19  Jack Schlegel, 11          17:58    5:48     22     
   67    24  Chase Ryan, 12             18:11    5:52     21     
   71    37  Cayden Choudhry, 10        18:45    6:03     47     
   68    41  Dylan Taffel, 12           18:52    6:05     35     
   74    50  Chase Delewski, 9          19:25    6:16     46     
Total Time = 1:28:46     Total Places = 93

4. Wilson 03
  258     5  Jayden Lockhart, 11        16:53    5:27     5      
  260    17  Cooper Allred, 12          17:47    5:44     13     
  259    21  Calen McArdle, 12          18:06    5:50     17     
  263    28  William Kerchner, 10       18:23    5:56     42     
  268    29  Cole Huyett, 10            18:25    5:56     43     
  261    32  Caden Sanger, 12           18:34    5:59     46     
  262    33  Joseph Bonnette, 11        18:36    6:00     27     
Total Time = 1:29:34     Total Places = 100

5. Conrad Weiser 03
   28     7  Aiden Igielski, 12         16:56    5:28     7      
   29    12  Asher Madison, 12          17:22    5:36     12     
   34    25  David Lall, 9              18:16    5:53     25     
   33    31  Ian Miller, 9              18:33    5:59     34     
   35    34  Chase Sweigart, 10         18:38    6:00     37     
   31    35  Caden Stoltz, 12           18:40    6:01     29     
   32    45  Carter Winand, 12          18:55    6:06     36     
Total Time = 1:29:45     Total Places = 109

6. Wyomissing Area 03
  278     8  Jace Carwll, 12            17:05    5:31     8      
  279    20  Clayton Aurentz, 12        18:04    5:49     26     
  280    47  Max Marchio, 11            19:13    6:12     49     
  283    61  Evan Peek, 10              20:12    6:31     63     
  284    72  Dominic Ferrarello, 11     20:41    6:40     74     
  282    76  Patrick Babiarz, 12        20:46    6:42     75     
  281    81  Dennis Belia, 11           21:08    6:49     80     
Total Time = 1:35:15     Total Places = 208

7. Daniel Boone Area
   47     6  Daniel Shank, 12           16:56    5:27     6      
   48    30  Tristan Pickering, 11      18:29    5:57     33     
   52    65  Alex Falstich, 9           20:19    6:33     64     
   49    66  Brandon Longo, 11          20:21    6:34     65     
   51    71  James McDevitt, 11         20:40    6:40     68     
   50    95  Ben Markel, 11             22:43    7:19     97     
   55    99  Billy Schneider, 10        24:07    7:47     99     
Total Time = 1:36:45     Total Places = 238



8. Schuylkill Valley 03
  204    27  Simon Faust, 11            18:21    5:55     28     
  203    43  Galen Borkey, 12           18:53    6:05     48     
  207    46  Henry Schwendeman, 10      19:07    6:10     40     
  206    54  Kameron Boyer, 12          19:42    6:21     53     
  209    69  Deven DeAcosta, 11         20:36    6:39     83     
  208    91  Jack Gilbert, 10           22:14    7:10     88     
  205    93  Vincent Foscone, 11        22:24    7:13     92     
Total Time = 1:36:39     Total Places = 239

9. Reading 03
  186    23  Joshua Mendoza, 11         18:10    5:52     18     
  187    40  Rasheed Wilkins, 12        18:50    6:04     41     
  188    42  Angel Castro Calderon, 10  18:53    6:05     45     
  191    74  Jilber Boduroglu Valdez, 11
                                      20:42    6:40     77     
  185    77  Omar Rodriguez, 12         20:57    6:45     73     
  194    83  Tyler Minch-Hill, 10       21:15    6:51     82     
  193    89  Danyel Jarvis, 12          21:45    7:01     87     
Total Time = 1:37:32     Total Places = 256

10. Oley Valley 03
  165     1  Ryan Gourley, 12           16:12    5:13     1      
  166    56  David Parker, 10           19:48    6:23     0      
  168    59  Terran Ney, 9              20:07    6:29     71     
  167    64  Jackson Buckner, 9         20:18    6:33     79     
  169    90  Jaxson Frymoyer, 9         22:10    7:09     89     
  172   100  Adam Becker, 9             24:09    7:47    101     
  170   101  Parker Reese, 9            24:14    7:49    100     
Total Time = 1:38:35     Total Places = 270

11. Berks Catholic 03
    9    36  Julien Scroggs, 11         18:44    6:02     30     
   11    49  Carter Greenwood, 10       19:22    6:15     52     
   10    52  Jonathan Wise, 10          19:32    6:18     50     
   15    67  Anthony Zoltack, 10        20:29    6:36     67     
   13    70  Grayson Stuckert, 10       20:37    6:39     61     
   14    75  Seth Brezina, 12           20:43    6:41     58     
   18    79  Maxwell Strock, 10         21:03    6:47     81     
Total Time = 1:38:44     Total Places = 274

12. Muhlenberg 03
  144    39  Brycen Smith, 10           18:47    6:03     39     
  149    51  Brayan Uribe, 12           19:28    6:17     57     
  146    62  Blake Brady, 11            20:12    6:31     60     
  147    63  Trent Rice, 10             20:16    6:32     66     
  150    80  Keagan Kadas, 12           21:07    6:48     81     
  148    82  Samuel Althouse, 10        21:10    6:49     70     
  145    86  Eric Nunez, 10             21:29    6:56     85     
Total Time = 1:39:50     Total Places = 295

13. Hamburg Area
  119    55  Daniel Barata, 12          19:46    6:22     55     
  122    57  Dalton White, 10           19:55    6:25     59     
  120    58  Alex Phillips, 12          19:57    6:26     56     
  123    68  Caleb Weist, 12            20:31    6:37     69     
  121    78  Evan Rollman, 12           20:59    6:46     72     
  124    85  Collin Weist, 11           21:19    6:52     91     
  125    88  Dennis Bierkamp, 12        21:42    7:00     90     
Total Time = 1:41:08     Total Places = 316

14. Kutztown Area 03
  131    14  Daniel Cali, 11            17:37    5:41     16     
  132    60  Egan Sewall, 11            20:09    6:30     62     
  134    87  Owen MacFarlane, 11        21:36    6:58     87     
  135    97  Gavin Spaid, 12            23:02    7:26     96     



  133    98  Samuel Hallman, 11         23:28    7:34     98     
  136   102  William Ziegler, 9         24:42    7:58    103     
  137   105  Jackson Raffin, 9          27:33    8:53    105     
Total Time = 1:45:52     Total Places = 356

15. Fleetwood Area
   86    73  Eufemio Ventura, 10        20:41    6:40     76     
   90    84  Jared Gruber, 12           21:15    6:51     84     
   89    92  Luke Solomon, 11           22:19    7:12     93     
   88    94  Harrison Patten, 9         22:27    7:14     94     
   82    96  Jacob Gibson, 9            23:02    7:26     95     
   79   103  Alexander Eadline, 9       25:23    8:11    104     
   84   104  Gavin Kishbaugh, 9         25:26    8:12    102     
Total Time = 1:49:44     Total Places = 439

              TEAM                                  1.5M        FINISH    
  ID#  PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     TIME       PACE           TEAM         

Top

  165     1     1  Ryan Gourley, 12               1     8:19     16:12    5:13  Oley Valley 03           
  100     2     2  Seth Toal, 12                  3     8:19     16:21    5:16  Governor Mifflin 03      
   65     3     3  Chase Choudhry, 12             2     8:19     16:41    5:23  Exeter Township 03       
  101     4     4  Sam Ulrich, 11                 4     8:28     16:49    5:25  Governor Mifflin 03      
  258     5     5  Jayden Lockhart, 11            5     8:29     16:53    5:27  Wilson 03                
   47     6     6  Daniel Shank, 12               6     8:29     16:56    5:27  Daniel Boone Area        
   28     7     7  Aiden Igielski, 12             7     8:30     16:56    5:28  Conrad Weiser 03         
  278     8     8  Jace Carwll, 12                8     8:32     17:05    5:31  Wyomissing Area 03       
  102     9     9  Vincent Gregro, 12             9     8:36     17:06    5:31  Governor Mifflin 03      
   66    10    10  Colton Von Stetten, 10        10     8:36     17:11    5:32  Exeter Township 03       
  233    11    11  Andrew Servis, 10             11     8:37     17:15    5:34  Twin Valley 03           
   29    12    12  Asher Madison, 12             12     8:42     17:22    5:36  Conrad Weiser 03         
  235    13    13  Timothy Shannon, 10           14     8:47     17:32    5:39  Twin Valley 03           
  131    14    14  Daniel Cali, 11               16     8:52     17:37    5:41  Kutztown Area 03         
  234    15    15  Luke D'Amico, 9               15     8:47     17:37    5:41  Twin Valley 03           
  236    16    16  Evan Rementer, 9              19     8:58     17:37    5:41  Twin Valley 03           
  260    17    17  Cooper Allred, 12             13     8:47     17:47    5:44  Wilson 03                
  238    18    18  Damon Mohn, 10                20     8:59     17:54    5:46  Twin Valley 03           
   69    19    19  Jack Schlegel, 11             22     9:01     17:58    5:48  Exeter Township 03       
  279    20    20  Clayton Aurentz, 12           26     9:06     18:04    5:49  Wyomissing Area 03       
  259    21    21  Calen McArdle, 12             17     8:52     18:06    5:50  Wilson 03                
  103    22    22  Jaycob Harle, 12              23     9:01     18:07    5:50  Governor Mifflin 03      
  186    23    23  Joshua Mendoza, 11            18     8:56     18:10    5:52  Reading 03               
   67    24    24  Chase Ryan, 12                21     8:59     18:11    5:52  Exeter Township 03       
   34    25    25  David Lall, 9                 25     9:03     18:16    5:53  Conrad Weiser 03         
  105    26    26  Nathan Buchter, 11            32     9:13     18:18    5:54  Governor Mifflin 03      
  204    27    27  Simon Faust, 11               29     9:07     18:21    5:55  Schuylkill Valley 03     
  263    28    28  William Kerchner, 10          43     9:20     18:23    5:56  Wilson 03                
  268    29    29  Cole Huyett, 10               44     9:20     18:25    5:56  Wilson 03                
   48    30    30  Tristan Pickering, 11         34     9:14     18:29    5:57  Daniel Boone Area        
   33    31    31  Ian Miller, 9                 35     9:17     18:33    5:59  Conrad Weiser 03         
  261    32    32  Caden Sanger, 12              49     9:25     18:34    5:59  Wilson 03                
  262    33    33  Joseph Bonnette, 11           28     9:07     18:36    6:00  Wilson 03                
  217    34        Owen Ebersole, 11             27     9:07     18:38    6:00  Tulpehocken 03           
   35    35    34  Chase Sweigart, 10            38     9:17     18:38    6:00  Conrad Weiser 03         
  267    36        Kaleb Young, 11               39     9:18     18:39    6:01  Wilson 03                
   31    37    35  Caden Stoltz, 12              30     9:08     18:40    6:01  Conrad Weiser 03         
    9    38    36  Julien Scroggs, 11            31     9:10     18:44    6:02  Berks Catholic 03        
   71    39    37  Cayden Choudhry, 10           50     9:25     18:45    6:03  Exeter Township 03       
  237    40    38  Ben Seel, 9                   24     9:02     18:46    6:03  Twin Valley 03           
  144    41    39  Brycen Smith, 10              40     9:18     18:47    6:03  Muhlenberg 03            
  187    42    40  Rasheed Wilkins, 12           42     9:19     18:50    6:04  Reading 03               
   68    43    41  Dylan Taffel, 12              36     9:17     18:52    6:05  Exeter Township 03       
  188    44    42  Angel Castro Calderon, 10     47     9:24     18:53    6:05  Reading 03               
  203    45    43  Galen Borkey, 12              51     9:27     18:53    6:05  Schuylkill Valley 03     
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  240    46    44  Jake Bell, 10                 45     9:22     18:54    6:06  Twin Valley 03           
   32    47    45  Carter Winand, 12             37     9:17     18:55    6:06  Conrad Weiser 03         
  207    48    46  Henry Schwendeman, 10         41     9:18     19:07    6:10  Schuylkill Valley 03     
  241    49        Ian Eversmeyer, 12            55     9:37     19:07    6:10  Twin Valley 03           
   30    50        George Behney, 11             46     9:23     19:10    6:11  Conrad Weiser 03         
  280    51    47  Max Marchio, 11               53     9:36     19:13    6:12  Wyomissing Area 03       
  104    52    48  Jayden Vasquez, 11            33     9:13     19:16    6:13  Governor Mifflin 03      
  270    53        Ryan Heck, 11                 57     9:42     19:20    6:14  Wilson 03                
   11    54    49  Carter Greenwood, 10          59     9:42     19:22    6:15  Berks Catholic 03        
  269    55        Paul Head, 10                 62     9:47     19:25    6:16  Wilson 03                
   74    56    50  Chase Delewski, 9             48     9:24     19:25    6:16  Exeter Township 03       
  149    57    51  Brayan Uribe, 12              69     9:52     19:28    6:17  Muhlenberg 03            
   72    58        Zander Bogust, 10             54     9:36     19:29    6:17  Exeter Township 03       
   70    59        Daniel Wright, 12             52     9:36     19:30    6:17  Exeter Township 03       
  242    60        Elijah Posh, 10               68     9:51     19:32    6:18  Twin Valley 03           
   10    61    52  Jonathan Wise, 10             56     9:41     19:32    6:18  Berks Catholic 03        
   73    62        Chase Thomas, 10              75     9:57     19:38    6:20  Exeter Township 03       
  106    63    53  Levi Oxenreider, 9            65     9:50     19:39    6:20  Governor Mifflin 03      
  206    64    54  Kameron Boyer, 12             64     9:47     19:42    6:21  Schuylkill Valley 03     
  119    65    55  Daniel Barata, 12             66     9:50     19:46    6:22  Hamburg Area             
  265    66        Andrew Underwood, 9           60     9:42     19:47    6:23  Wilson 03                
  166    67    56  David Parker, 10              58     9:42     19:48    6:23  Oley Valley 03           
  122    68    57  Dalton White, 10              74     9:55     19:55    6:25  Hamburg Area             
  120    69    58  Alex Phillips, 12             67     9:50     19:57    6:26  Hamburg Area             
  266    70        Tyler Aman, 10                63     9:47     19:58    6:26  Wilson 03                
  239    71        Luke Elliker, 12              61     9:47     20:00    6:27  Twin Valley 03           
  243    72        Travis Pence, 10              72     9:53     20:01    6:27  Twin Valley 03           
   39    73        Ej Yudiski, 11                81    10:04     20:03    6:28  Conrad Weiser 03         
   38    74        Kodi Cornish, 10              80    10:04     20:05    6:29  Conrad Weiser 03         
  168    75    59  Terran Ney, 9                 91    10:12     20:07    6:29  Oley Valley 03           
  132    76    60  Egan Sewall, 11               78    10:03     20:09    6:30  Kutztown Area 03         
  283    77    61  Evan Peek, 10                 79    10:04     20:12    6:31  Wyomissing Area 03       
  146    78    62  Blake Brady, 11               76     9:59     20:12    6:31  Muhlenberg 03            
  108    79        Jack Neiswender, 9            85    10:07     20:15    6:32  Governor Mifflin 03      
  147    80    63  Trent Rice, 10                84    10:06     20:16    6:32  Muhlenberg 03            
   36    81        Kyle Krom, 11                 70     9:52     20:17    6:33  Conrad Weiser 03         
  167    82    64  Jackson Buckner, 9            99    10:21     20:18    6:33  Oley Valley 03           
   52    83    65  Alex Falstich, 9              82    10:05     20:19    6:33  Daniel Boone Area        
   49    84    66  Brandon Longo, 11             83    10:05     20:21    6:34  Daniel Boone Area        
   15    85    67  Anthony Zoltack, 10           86    10:08     20:29    6:36  Berks Catholic 03        
   37    86        Zachary Sweigart, 11          71     9:53     20:30    6:37  Conrad Weiser 03         
  123    87    68  Caleb Weist, 12               89    10:10     20:31    6:37  Hamburg Area             
  209    88    69  Deven DeAcosta, 11           105    10:30     20:36    6:39  Schuylkill Valley 03     
   13    89    70  Grayson Stuckert, 10          77    10:02     20:37    6:39  Berks Catholic 03        
   51    90    71  James McDevitt, 11            87    10:09     20:40    6:40  Daniel Boone Area        
  284    91    72  Dominic Ferrarello, 11        94    10:16     20:41    6:40  Wyomissing Area 03       
   86    92    73  Eufemio Ventura, 10           96    10:18     20:41    6:40  Fleetwood Area           
  191    93    74  Jilber Boduroglu Valdez, 11   97    10:19     20:42    6:40  Reading 03               
   14    94    75  Seth Brezina, 12              73     9:54     20:43    6:41  Berks Catholic 03        
  107    95        Will Davis, 11               101    10:26     20:45    6:42  Governor Mifflin 03      
  282    96    76  Patrick Babiarz, 12           95    10:17     20:46    6:42  Wyomissing Area 03       
   76    97        Nicholas Pasquale, 11         88    10:10     20:51    6:43  Exeter Township 03       
  185    98    77  Omar Rodriguez, 12            93    10:16     20:57    6:45  Reading 03               
  121    99    78  Evan Rollman, 12              92    10:14     20:59    6:46  Hamburg Area             
   75   100        Jorge Schodowski, 11         108    10:38     21:02    6:47  Exeter Township 03       
   18   101    79  Maxwell Strock, 10           103    10:29     21:03    6:47  Berks Catholic 03        
  150   102    80  Keagan Kadas, 12             102    10:27     21:07    6:48  Muhlenberg 03            
  281   103    81  Dennis Belia, 11             100    10:23     21:08    6:49  Wyomissing Area 03       
  148   104    82  Samuel Althouse, 10           90    10:12     21:10    6:49  Muhlenberg 03            
  194   105    83  Tyler Minch-Hill, 10         104    10:30     21:15    6:51  Reading 03               
   90   106    84  Jared Gruber, 12             106    10:31     21:15    6:51  Fleetwood Area           
  124   107    85  Collin Weist, 11             118    10:58     21:19    6:52  Hamburg Area             
  145   108    86  Eric Nunez, 10               110    10:39     21:29    6:56  Muhlenberg 03            
   12   109        Nathaniel Holland, 12         98    10:21     21:34    6:57  Berks Catholic 03        
  244   110        Isaac Posh, 12               107    10:36     21:34    6:57  Twin Valley 03           
  134   111    87  Owen MacFarlane, 11          113    10:44     21:36    6:58  Kutztown Area 03         



  285   112        Silas Platt, 9               112    10:43     21:41    7:00  Wyomissing Area 03       
  125   113    88  Dennis Bierkamp, 12          117    10:58     21:42    7:00  Hamburg Area             
  287   114        Aidan Blackford, 10          109    10:38     21:43    7:00  Wyomissing Area 03       
  193   115    89  Danyel Jarvis, 12            114    10:55     21:45    7:01  Reading 03               
  110   116        Jake Kaszmetskie, 9          124    11:08     21:51    7:03  Governor Mifflin 03      
  219   117        Samuel Lutz, 10              119    11:03     21:51    7:03  Tulpehocken 03           
  190   118        Nathaniel Asare, 11          111    10:41     22:05    7:07  Reading 03               
   17   119        Anthony Raymond, 10          127    11:10     22:08    7:08  Berks Catholic 03        
  218   120        Isaiah Miller, 10            120    11:04     22:08    7:08  Tulpehocken 03           
  111   121        Tyler Buchter, 9             125    11:08     22:09    7:08  Governor Mifflin 03      
  169   122    90  Jaxson Frymoyer, 9           116    10:57     22:10    7:09  Oley Valley 03           
  286   123        Henry Zubaty, 9              126    11:09     22:13    7:10  Wyomissing Area 03       
  208   124    91  Jack Gilbert, 10             115    10:56     22:14    7:10  Schuylkill Valley 03     
   89   125    92  Luke Solomon, 11             130    11:15     22:19    7:12  Fleetwood Area           
  205   126    93  Vincent Foscone, 11          128    11:10     22:24    7:13  Schuylkill Valley 03     
   88   127    94  Harrison Patten, 9           131    11:15     22:27    7:14  Fleetwood Area           
  126   128        Bricen Foreman, 11           121    11:05     22:28    7:15  Hamburg Area             
   50   129    95  Ben Markel, 11               139    11:32     22:43    7:19  Daniel Boone Area        
  109   130        Miles Vasquez, 9             123    11:07     22:56    7:24  Governor Mifflin 03      
   82   131    96  Jacob Gibson, 9              132    11:15     23:02    7:26  Fleetwood Area           
  135   132    97  Gavin Spaid, 12              138    11:31     23:02    7:26  Kutztown Area 03         
  152   133        Alexander Ramos, 9           133    11:18     23:04    7:26  Muhlenberg 03            
  189   134        Miguel Pena, 10              137    11:26     23:11    7:28  Reading 03               
  196   135        Jetziel Rodriguez-Alvarez, 9 129    11:11     23:12    7:29  Reading 03               
  127   136        Alejandro Lopez-Guzman, 11   122    11:05     23:15    7:30  Hamburg Area             
  133   137    98  Samuel Hallman, 11           140    11:33     23:28    7:34  Kutztown Area 03         
  288   138        Jeremiah Reyes, 10           144    11:50     23:33    7:36  Wyomissing Area 03       
  195   139        Roberto Penaloza, 11         146    11:51     23:34    7:36  Reading 03               
  210   140        Aidan Slusser, 10            135    11:22     23:40    7:38  Schuylkill Valley 03     
  289   141        Ben Frymoyer, 9              145    11:50     23:46    7:40  Wyomissing Area 03       
   16   142        Christopher D'Angelo, 12     136    11:25     23:48    7:40  Berks Catholic 03        
  192   143        Emmanuel De La Cruz, 10      134    11:21     23:50    7:41  Reading 03               
  128   144        Sam Kibiger, 9               141    11:43     23:50    7:41  Hamburg Area             
   19   145        Kohen Draper, 9              142    11:43     23:51    7:42  Berks Catholic 03        
   55   146    99  Billy Schneider, 10          149    12:07     24:07    7:47  Daniel Boone Area        
  151   147        Benjamin Kadas, 10           147    11:58     24:07    7:47  Muhlenberg 03            
  172   148   100  Adam Becker, 9               151    12:08     24:09    7:47  Oley Valley 03           
  170   149   101  Parker Reese, 9              150    12:08     24:14    7:49  Oley Valley 03           
   20   150        Jason Mariano, 10            148    12:05     24:16    7:50  Berks Catholic 03        
  136   151   102  William Ziegler, 9           156    12:31     24:42    7:58  Kutztown Area 03         
   54   152        Mason Davis, 10              154    12:25     25:00    8:04  Daniel Boone Area        
  153   153        Trevor Lloyd, 9              143    11:48     25:11    8:07  Muhlenberg 03            
   79   154   103  Alexander Eadline, 9         160    12:56     25:23    8:11  Fleetwood Area           
   84   155   104  Gavin Kishbaugh, 9           155    12:26     25:26    8:12  Fleetwood Area           
  171   156        Brayden Samuelsen, 12        153    12:15     25:32    8:14  Oley Valley 03           
   53   157        Maddox Kirk, 10              157    12:36     25:44    8:18  Daniel Boone Area        
   56   158        Mark Given, 12               152    12:10     25:54    8:21  Daniel Boone Area        
  173   159        Enoch Sorg, 10               159    12:51     26:30    8:33  Oley Valley 03           
   80   160        Israel Fuentes, 10           158    12:45     26:54    8:41  Fleetwood Area           
  220   161        Jacob Wrigley, 10            162    13:31     27:02    8:43  Tulpehocken 03           
   85   162        Cyrus Kline, 11              161    13:20     27:29    8:52  Fleetwood Area           
  137   163   105  Jackson Raffin, 9            164    13:53     27:33    8:53  Kutztown Area 03         
  211   164        Edison Barrell, 11           165    14:07     27:40    8:55  Schuylkill Valley 03     
   87   165        Joseph Lutcavage, 10         163    13:35     28:17    9:07  Fleetwood Area           
* indicates females
165 finishers among Open Men
165 male finishers
0 female finishers
165 total finishers
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